The broad details are highlighted below: 

Name of work 
Open Two packet e-tender for Engagement of an Agency for the 
Implementation of Vocational Labs Set-up  Initiatives in Government 
Schools Across States on Rate Contract Basis 

Earnest Money 
Deposit  

Rs. 46,50,000/- (Rs. Forty Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) in form of 
Demand Draft in favour of ‘EdCIL (India) Limited’, payable at Noida; 

OR 
Direct Bank Transfer as per Cl. 5.3 

Bidders registered with MSME are exempted from submission of EMD. 

Performance Bank 
Guarantee (PBG) 

The successful bidder shall provide a Performance Bank Guarantee of 3%

[...]

technical proposal. If any information related to financial proposal is included 
in the technical proposal the applicant shall be disqualified, and his proposal 
will not be considered. 

5.3 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

The bidder must submit the EMD of Rs. 46,50,000/- (Rupees Forty Six Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand only) in form of Demand Draft/ Direct Bank Transfer as mentioned 
below: 

• In case of Demand Draft, The Bidder should submit EMD through Demand 
Draft drawn in favour of "EdCIL (India) Limited” payable at Noida from any 
Scheduled Commercial Bank as per Form-11.